
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  5	 8:55PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 63	 Ideal Act	 57	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.8%
2	 98	 Majestic Power	 57	 [2]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 J G Guthrie	 0.0%
3	 069650	 Fugetthetime	 57	 [3]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 8.0%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
4	 70	 Let Em Go	 60	 [4]	 T Godden	 5.3%	 D I Campbell	 6.5%
5	 846	 Allaroundtheworld (gb)	57	 [5]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.6%
6	 663340	 Tracker Jacker	 60	 [6]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 13.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
7	 0	 Tom’s Act	 57	 [7]	 D Dillon	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 6.5%
8	 98756	 Get Carter	 60	 [8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
9	 003	 Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [9]	 N Patel	 4.7%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
10	 46	 Double Edge	 57	 [10]	 A Marcus	 21.3%	 G Van Zyl	 12.1%
11	 978824	 National Unity	 60	 [11]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 G Van Zyl	 12.1%
12	 06	 Admiral Birnham	 57	 [12]	 S Veale	 8.7%	 J S Snaith	 15.6%
13	 8528	 Whispers Of War	 60	 [13]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%

Race  6	 9:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 126095	 Retail Therapy	 60	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.2%
2	 124174	 Flying The Star	 57	 [2]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 C M Bestel	 6.8%
3	 550562	 Dunyaa	 52	 [3]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
4	 747341	 Airbuzz	 53	 [4]	 S Moodley	 7.0%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
5	 511024	 Soiree	 59.5	 [5]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 C M Bestel	 6.8%
6	 473211	 Loving The Victory	 55	 [6]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 1.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
7	 288315	 Baby Africa	 53	 [7]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 2.5%	 M Dixon	 7.8%
8	 575354	 Captain Ariano	 58	 [8]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 310622	 Bwana	 64.5	 [1]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 0.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.1%
2	 511968	 Filippo	 63	 [2]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 Y Govender	 6.9%
3	 348085	 Great Shaka	 61	 [3]	 S Moodley	 7.0%	 M D Miller	 8.1%
4	 422636	 Blaze Of Silk	 53	 [4]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 C M Bestel	 6.8%
5	 326732	 Winter Flight	 54.5	 [5]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 8.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.1%
6	 626653	 Di Mazzio	 52	 [6]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 1.3%	 L W Goosen	 5.0%
7	 804165	 Sir Pom	 54.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
8	 160652	 Captain Oupie	 63	 [8]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 9.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
9	 615512	 Light That Loose	 61.5	 [9]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 13.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
10	 871211	 Princekresh	 57.5	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 G Van Zyl	 12.1%
11	 320349	 Candy Galore	 60	 [11]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 G Van Zyl	 12.1%

Race  8	 10:45PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1750m
1	 222271	 Hasta Manana	 56.5	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 G Van Zyl	 12.1%
2	 94221	 Victory Twist	 55.5	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
3	 952313	 Master Ofthe North	 55.5	 [3]	 S Veale	 8.7%	 J S Snaith	 15.6%
4	 556145	 The Bayou	 59	 [4]	 A Marcus	 21.3%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
5	 550329	 Clouds Of Witness	 60.5	 [5]	 B Jacobson	 3.7%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
6	 033716	 Twice The Flight	 54	 [6]	 S Moodley	 7.0%	 M D Miller	 8.1%
7	 780351	 Ferrari Ice	 56.5	 [7]	 K De Melo	 12.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.8%
8	 218791	 Lucky Dancer	 61.5	 [8]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
9	 394511	 Love The View	 62	 [9]	 D Dillon	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.7%
10	 509664	 Banzai Pipeline	 55	 [10]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
11	 352973	 Justfortheepenny	 56	 [11]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
12	 211908	 Ibutho	 60.5	 [12]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 13.9%	 A Wright	 10.9%

Race  1	 6:35PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 A Kings Return	 58	 [1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.7%
2	 	 One Too Many	 58	 [2]	 S Moodley	 7.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.1%
3	 	 Captain Nits	 58	 [3]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
4	 46642	 Grey View	 60	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 G H van Zyl	 10.9%
5	 00	 Silvan Park	 60	 [5]	 N Patel	 4.7%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
6	 7	 Triton	 58	 [6]	 D Dillon	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.7%
7	 496533	 Drogarati	 60	 [7]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
8	 0	 Blazing Light	 58	 [8]	 S Veale	 8.7%	 D R Drier	 9.8%
9	 	 Gold Ensign	 60	 [9]	 A Marcus	 21.3%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
10	 2	 Bugsy Malone	 60	 [10]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 13.9%	 D S Bosch	 7.2%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($78,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 053465	 Coral Copy	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 10.2%	 S W Humby	 11.4%
2	 700838	 Illusive Legacy	 60	 [2]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 1.3%	 N I Van Wyk	 0.0%
3	 348826	 Grey Linngari	 60	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
4	 068786	 House Master	 60	 [4]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 N I Van Wyk	 0.0%
5	 582475	 Deputy Marshall	 60	 [5]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
6	 006093	 National Flag	 55	 [6]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
7	 509906	 Extract	 55	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 Y Singh	 0.0%

Race  3	 7:45PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 908766	 Lunar Prospector	 60	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.3%	 M Dixon	 7.8%
2	 	 Cannatonic	 58	 [2]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
3	 99	 Senor Garcia	 58	 [3]	 D Dillon	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 9.8%
4	 	 Cyber Time	 58	 [4]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.0%	 L W Goosen	 5.0%
5	 	 Star Of Liverpool	 58	 [5]	 B Jacobson	 3.7%	 G H van Zyl	 10.9%
6	 48	 Running Rifles	 58	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.6%
7	 337	 Sikhulu	 58	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.2%
8	 7	 Yorkshire	 60	 [8]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 N I Van Wyk	 0.0%
9	 460599	 Dawn Raider	 60	 [9]	 E S Ngwane	 1.9%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
10	 040	 Colour Master	 58	 [10]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 Y Govender	 6.9%

Race  4	 8:20PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 25	 Coin Spinner	 58	 [1]	 S Veale	 8.7%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
2	 2	 Cape Eagle	 60	 [2]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
3	 6	 One Shot Wonder	 58	 [3]	 A Marcus	 21.3%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
4	 	 Luna Eclipse	 57.5	 [4]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 13.9%	 M L Roberts	 10.1%
5	 	 Granddaddy Purple	 58	 [5]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.8%
6	 0	 Mandala Effect	 58	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 17.1%	 G H van Zyl	 10.9%
7	 7	 Candy For My Mommy	 55.5	 [7]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
8	 	 Mbanjwa Magic	 58	 [8]	 K De Melo	 12.3%	 M Dixon	 7.8%
9	 04	 Pashtunwali	 58	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 17.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.6%
10	 007000	 Northern Tune	 60	 [10]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 N I Van Wyk	 0.0%
11	 0	 Lingua Franca	 58	 [11]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.2%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 10.Bugsy Malone    4.Grey View    7.Drogarati    9.Gold Ensign

RACE 2 - 3.Grey Linngari    5.Deputy Marshall    7.Extract    1.Coral Copy

RACE 3 - 7.Sikhulu    6.Running Rifles    10.Colour Master    2.Cannatonic

RACE 4 - 2.Cape Eagle    1.Coin Spinner    5.Granddaddy Purple    9.Pashtunwali

RACE 5 - 1.Ideal Act    10.Double Edge    11.National Unity    5.Allaroundtheworld (gb

RACE 6 - 7.Baby Africa    5.Soiree    8.Captain Ariano    2.Flying The Star

RACE 7 - 9.Light That Loose    8.Captain Oupie    10.Princekresh    5.Winter Flight

RACE 8 - 9.Love The View    11.Justfortheepenny    1.Hasta Manana    3.Master Ofthe North

19-09-2021 (Sun)

SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)
R2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight 
course; beyond 1200m clockwise round turn 
with 600m run-in. 
Low-number draws slightly favoured 1400m 
races; otherwise draw of little signifi cance 
(wet going can impact on draw in races down 
the straight).
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顶级南非赛事
®

第 5场	 8:55PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 63	 理想举动	 Ideal Act	 57	 [1]	 基根	 12.3%	金米亚	 11.8%
2	 98	 大力量	 Majestic Power	 57	 [2]	 施布朗	 3.6%	古特利	 0.0%
3	 069650	 福格时光	 Fugetthetime	 57	 [3]	 古米德-1.5	 8.0%	亚达兴	 0.0%
4	 70	 让他去	 Let Em Go	 60	 [4]	 古德恩	 5.3%	康贝尔	 6.5%
5	 846	 世界奇观	 Allaroundtheworld	 57	 [5]	 M也尼	 13.2%	史奈斯	 15.6%
6	 663340	 杰克猎人	 Tracker Jacker	 60	 [6]	 温尼可-4.0	 13.9%	纳都	 6.8%
7	 0	 汤姆行动	 Tom’s Act	 57	 [7]	 迪伦	 10.2%	康贝尔	 6.5%
8	 98756	 卡特	 Get Carter	 60	 [8]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	欧登达	 5.8%
9	 003	 汤米小子	 Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [9]	 帕特尔	 4.7%	欧登达	 5.8%
10	 46	 双赢	 Double Edge	 57	 [10]	 马安东	 21.3%	邵嘉辉	 12.1%
11	 978824	 国家代表	 National Unity	 60	 [11]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	邵嘉辉	 12.1%
12	 06	 贝汉将军	 Admiral Birnham	 57	 [12]	 韦奕尧	 8.7%	史奈斯	 15.6%
13	 8528	 战歌	 Whispers Of War	 60	 [13]	 麦古华	 4.8%	拉夫迪	 5.3%

第 6场	 9:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 126095	 购物专家	 Retail Therapy	 60	 [1]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	巴登赫	 10.2%
2	 124174	 飞星	 Flying The Star	 57	 [2]	 麦古华	 4.8%	贝士特	 6.8%
3	 550562	 敦尼亚	 Dunyaa	 52	 [3]	 M也尼	 13.2%	贾兹比	 4.5%
4	 747341	 空气护垫	 Airbuzz	 53	 [4]	 穆礼	 7.0%	贾兹比	 4.5%
5	 511024	 苏利	 Soiree	 59.5	 [5]	 赖特	 7.4%	贝士特	 6.8%
6	 473211	 爱冠军	 Loving The Victory	 55	 [6]	 卓伟-4.0	 1.3%	高森	 7.4%
7	 288315	 非洲宝贝	 Baby Africa	 53	 [7]	 布里维-4.0	 2.5%	狄克逊	 7.8%
8	 575354	 阿联诺	 Captain Ariano	 58	 [8]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	贾兹比	 4.5%

第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 310622	 布瓦纳	 Bwana	 64.5	 [1]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 0.0%	玛斯卡	 14.1%
2	 511968	 菲利珀	 Filippo	 63	 [2]	 施布朗	 3.6%	嘉文德	 6.9%
3	 348085	 好夏卡	 Great Shaka	 61	 [3]	 穆礼	 7.0%	 M米勒	 8.1%
4	 422636	 丝光	 Blaze Of Silk	 53	 [4]	 赖特	 7.4%	贝士特	 6.8%
5	 326732	 冬季航班	 Winter Flight	 54.5	 [5]	 古米德-1.5	 8.0%	玛斯卡	 14.1%
6	 626653	 马基欧	 Di Mazzio	 52	 [6]	 卓伟-4.0	 1.3%	古森	 5.0%
7	 804165	 潘先生	 Sir Pom	 54.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.2%	纳都	 6.8%
8	 160652	 欧比队长	 Captain Oupie	 63	 [8]	 皮特斯-2.5	 9.0%	高森	 7.4%
9	 615512	 照亮前路	 Light That Loose	 61.5	 [9]	 温尼可-4.0	 13.9%	科森	 10.0%
10	 871211	 克雷斯	 Princekresh	 57.5	 [10]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	邵嘉辉	 12.1%
11	 320349	 糖果派对	 Candy Galore	 60	 [11]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	邵嘉辉	 12.1%

第 8场	 10:45PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1750公尺

1	 222271	 哈塔马纳	 Hasta Manana	 56.5	 [1]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	邵嘉辉	 12.1%
2	 94221	 胜利袭击	 Victory Twist	 55.5	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	李维兰	 11.9%
3	 952313	 北部大师	 Master Ofthe North	 55.5	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 8.7%	史奈斯	 15.6%
4	 556145	 巴优	 The Bayou	 59	 [4]	 马安东	 21.3%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
5	 550329	 清云	 Clouds Of Witness	 60.5	 [5]	 雅科森	 3.7%	黎奇	 8.5%
6	 033716	 双航飞机	 Twice The Flight	 54	 [6]	 穆礼	 7.0%	 M米勒	 8.1%
7	 780351	 冰战车	 Ferrari Ice	 56.5	 [7]	 基根	 12.3%	金米亚	 11.8%
8	 218791	 幸运舞者	 Lucky Dancer	 61.5	 [8]	 特莱东-1.5	 10.0%	科森	 10.0%
9	 394511	 美丽景色	 Love The View	 62	 [9]	 迪伦	 10.2%	何伟森	 8.7%
10	 509664	 班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 55	 [10]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	布勒	 10.1%
11	 352973	 三元	 Justfortheepenny	 56	 [11]	 M也尼	 13.2%	高森	 7.4%
12	 211908	 伊布托	 Ibutho	 60.5	 [12]	 温尼可-4.0	 13.9%	韦特	 10.9%

第 1场	 6:35PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 	 王者归来	 A Kings Return	 58	 [1]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	何伟森	 8.7%
2	 	 太多	 One Too Many	 58	 [2]	 穆礼	 7.0%	罗拨士	 10.1%
3	 	 尼特队长	 Captain Nits	 58	 [3]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	贾兹比	 4.5%
4	 46642	 格雷视角	 Grey View	 60	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	邵家荣	 10.9%
5	 00	 希万乐园	 Silvan Park	 60	 [5]	 帕特尔	 4.7%	欧登达	 5.8%
6	 7	 特利顿	 Triton	 58	 [6]	 迪伦	 10.2%	何伟森	 8.7%
7	 496533	 多加拉迪	 Drogarati	 60	 [7]	 麦古华	 4.8%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
8	 0	 闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 58	 [8]	 韦奕尧	 8.7%	德里尔	 9.8%
9	 	 黄金军旗	 Gold Ensign	 60	 [9]	 马安东	 21.3%	欧登达	 5.8%
10	 2	 巴希马龙	 Bugsy Malone	 60	 [10]	 温尼可-4.0	 13.9%	包斯奇	 7.2%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($78,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--2400公尺

1	 053465	 呼叫卡洛	 Coral Copy	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 10.2%	汉拜	 11.4%
2	 700838	 皇嗣	 Illusive Legacy	 60	 [2]	 卓伟-4.0	 1.3%	范维克	 0.0%
3	 348826	 灵加利	 Grey Linngari	 60	 [3]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
4	 068786	 屋主	 House Master	 60	 [4]	 施布朗	 3.6%	范维克	 0.0%
5	 582475	 玛莎代表	 Deputy Marshall	 60	 [5]	 M也尼	 13.2%	霍威尔	 12.1%
6	 006093	 国际大旗	 National Flag	 55	 [6]	 麦古华	 4.8%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
7	 509906	 提升自己	 Extract	 55	 [7]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	亚达兴	 0.0%

第 3场	 7:45PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 908766	 鲁纳尔	 Lunar Prospector	 60	 [1]	 基根	 12.3%	狄克逊	 7.8%
2	 	 坎纳通	 Cannatonic	 58	 [2]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	欧登达	 5.8%
3	 99	 加西亚	 Senor Garcia	 58	 [3]	 迪伦	 10.2%	韦黑德	 9.8%
4	 	 网路时间	 Cyber Time	 58	 [4]	 特莱东-1.5	 10.0%	古森	 5.0%
5	 	 利物浦星	 Star Of Liverpool	 58	 [5]	 雅科森	 3.7%	邵家荣	 10.9%
6	 48	 步枪	 Running Rifles	 58	 [6]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	 15.6%
7	 337	 西库鲁	 Sikhulu	 58	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	巴登赫	 10.2%
8	 7	 约克希尔	 Yorkshire	 60	 [8]	 施布朗	 3.6%	范维克	 0.0%
9	 460599	 暮光骑士	 Dawn Raider	 60	 [9]	 恩瓦尼	 1.9%	布勒	 10.1%
10	 040	 彩色大师	 Colour Master	 58	 [10]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	嘉文德	 6.9%

第 4场	 8:20PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 25	 旋转金币	 Coin Spinner	 58	 [1]	 韦奕尧	 8.7%	李维兰	 11.9%
2	 2	 飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 60	 [2]	 赖特	 7.4%	奈尔	 13.2%
3	 6	 一枪	 One Shot Wonder	 58	 [3]	 马安东	 21.3%	布勒	 10.1%
4	 	 月蚀	 Luna Eclipse	 57.5	 [4]	 温尼可-4.0	 13.9%	罗拨士	 10.1%
5	 	 紫色爷爷	 Granddaddy Purple	 58	 [5]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	欧登达	 5.8%
6	 0	 曼达拉	 Mandala Effect	 58	 [6]	 甘理迪	 17.1%	邵家荣	 10.9%
7	 7	 甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 55.5	 [7]	 麦古华	 4.8%	纳都	 6.8%
8	 	 班吉魔术	 Mbanjwa Magic	 58	 [8]	 基根	 12.3%	狄克逊	 7.8%
9	 04	 帕顿瓦利	 Pashtunwali	 58	 [9]	 关铭诺	 17.3%	史奈斯	 15.6%
10	 007000	 北方小子	 Northern Tune	 60	 [10]	 施布朗	 3.6%	范维克	 0.0%
11	 0	 灵佳弗朗	 Lingua Franca	 58	 [11]	 特莱东-1.5	 10.0%	巴登赫	 10.2%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 10.巴希马龙   4.格雷视角    7.多加拉迪     9.黄金军旗

第 2场 - 3.灵加利      5.玛莎代表    7.提升自己     1.呼叫卡洛

第 3场 - 7.西库鲁      6.步枪        10.彩色大师    2.坎纳通

第 4场 - 2.飞鹰山      1.旋转金币    5.紫色爷爷     9.帕顿瓦利

第 5场 - 1.理想举动    10.双赢       11.国家代表    5.世界奇观

第 6场 - 7.非洲宝贝    5.苏利        8.阿联诺       2.飞星

第 7场 - 9.照亮前路    8.欧比队长    10.克雷斯      5.冬季航班

第 8场 - 9.美丽景色    11.三元       1.哈塔马纳     3.北部大师
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